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SCHEDULE No. 2—continued.

No. and Name of Claimant,

Corps.

Amount.

Reasons for rejecting the Claim,

171.

172,

178.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188,

189,
190.

191.
192.
193,

194.

195.

Magee, Sergeant Robert

Madden, Private John

Murphy, Sergeant M.
Murray, Sergeant William...
Nicholson, Private Frederick
Nodder, Sergeant John
Nolan, Private Martin

Noonan, Private John

O’Brien, Private John

O'Brien, Sergeant John

O’Hare, Private Edward
Osborne, Private Charles ...
O’Toole, Trooper John .,
Palmer, Private Charles
Parnell, Lieutenant Thomas
Parr, Horsekeoper E. J.
Parry, Private William

Pearce, Private John

Peat, Private George

Penk, Private Thomas "

Penk, Private Robext T.
Perkins, Sergeant Job
Phillips, Sergeant J. C.

Pollard, Private Napian W.

Pope, Private Charles Alex-
ander

Auckland District—continued.

18th Brigade, Royal
Artillery

H.M. 99th and 40th Regi-
ments

Hauraki and Thames Rifle
Volunteers

Commissariat  Transport

Corps (Militia)
Auckland Naval Volunteers

Taranaki Rifle Volunteers
Forest Rangers, No. 2
Company

H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th
Regiment

Onehunga Rifle Volunteers

H.M. 65th Regiment

H.M. 65th Regiment
H.M. 58th Regiment

Wanganui Cavalry Volun-
teers

Auckland Rifle Volunteers

Onehunga Naval Volun-
teers

No corps or regiment

H.M. 68th Regiment
H.M. 58th Regiment

Wairoa Rifle Volunteers

Hauraki Rifles, Thames
Scottish,and Rifle Volun-
teers

Auckland, Hauraki, and
Thames Volunteers

Thames Volunteers
Armed Navvies

Auckland XEngineers,
Militia

and

Auckland Volunteers

Taranski Rifle Volunteers

£
40

30

30
30
30
30
25

30

30

40

30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30

30
30

30
30
30

30

30

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis«
charged in 1865 ; arrived in Auckland in 1870;
resided two years in Western Australia before
coming to this colony. Rejected under sub-
section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Already received land for service in the Waikato
Militia. Rejected under subsection 2 of sec-
tion 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of
1891.

Already received land as a discharged soldier.
Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of
Act of 1889.

Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under
section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Aot
of 1891.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of
1889.

| Ditto.

Did not serve full time of his engagement. En-
listed for three years, 1863 ; discharged at his
own request, 30th April, 1864 —five months’
service. Rejected under subsection 8 of sec-
tion 2 of Act of 1889.

Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Dis-
charged in 1872 ; arrived in 1892. Served in
New Zealand., Rejected under subsection 2 of
section 2 of Act of 1889 as amended by Act of
1892.

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act
of 1889. ‘

The claimant, when his regiment went to England
from this colony, wanted a short time to com-
plete his service for pension, and was advised
by his commanding officer to go Home for that
purpose. On his discharge he discovered that
he could not get his passage paid back to this
colony, therefore worked at his trade until he
had saved sufficient, and then returned; has
drawn his pension in this colony since the 1st
January, 1874, twelve months after the time
fixed by the Act of 1892. Rejected under sub-
section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889, and of
Act of 1892.

Not discharged with a good character as required
by the Act: character “indifferent.” Rejected
under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Already received land as a discharged soldier.
Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of
Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891,

Not five years’ continuous efficient service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act
of 1889.

Ditto.

Ditto.

Acts do not apply to this man’s service. Re-
jected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and
section 6 of Act of 1891.

Already received land as a discharged soldier.
Rejected under subsection 2 of seclion 10 of
Act of 1889.

Not discharged with a good character as required
by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of
gection 2 of Act of 1889.

Not five years’ efficient service. Rejected under
subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.

Ditto.

Ditto.
Ditto.

Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected
under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6
of Act of 1891.

Not five years’ continuous efficient; service. Re-
jected under subsection 4 of seetion 2 of Act
of 1889.

Ditto.
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