SCHEDULE No. 2-continued.

No. and Name of Claimant.	Corps.	Amount.	Reasons for rejecting the Claim.
	Auckland Distric	ct—cont	inued.
		£	
171. Magee, Sergeant Robert	18th Brigade, Royal Artillery	40	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Discharged in 1865; arrived in Auckland in 1870; resided two years in Western Australia before coming to this colony. Rejected under sub-
172. Madden, Private John	H.M. 99th and 40th Regiments	30	Already received land for service in the Waikato Militia. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
173. Murphy, Sergeant M	Hauraki and Thames Rifle Volunteers	30	Already received land as a discharged soldier. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.
174. Murray, Sergeant William	Commissariat Transport Corps (Militia)	30	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
175. Nicholson, Private Frederick	Auckland Naval Volunteers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
176. Nodder, Sergeant John	Taranaki Rifle Volunteers	30	Ditto.
177. Nolan, Private Martin	Forest Rangers, No. 2 Company	25	Did not serve full time of his engagement. Enlisted for three years, 1863; discharged at his own request, 30th April, 1864—five months' service. Rejected under subsection 3 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
178. Noonan, Private John	H.M. 2nd Battalion 18th Regiment	30	Did not retire to settle in New Zealand. Discharged in 1872; arrived in 1892. Served in New Zealand. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889 as amended by Act of 1892.
179. O'Brien, Private John	Onehunga Rifle Volunteers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
180. O'Brien, Sergeant John	H.M. 65th Regiment	40	The claimant, when his regiment went to England from this colony, wanted a short time to complete his service for pension, and was advised by his commanding officer to go Home for that purpose. On his discharge he discovered that he could not get his passage paid back to this colony, therefore worked at his trade until he had saved sufficient, and then returned; has
			drawn his pension in this colony since the 1st January, 1874, twelve months after the time fixed by the Act of 1892. Rejected under sub- section 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889, and of Act of 1892.
181. O'Hare, Private Edward	H.M. 65th Regiment	30	Not discharged with a good character as required by the Act: character "indifferent." Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
182. Osborne, Private Charles	H.M. 58th Regiment	30	Already received land as a discharged soldier. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889 and section 7 of Act of 1891.
	Wanganui Cavalry Volunteers	30	Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
184. Palmer, Private Charles 185. Parnell, Lieutenant Thomas	Auckland Rifle Volunteers Onehunga Naval Volun- teers	30 30	Ditto. Ditto.
	No corps or regiment	30	Acts do not apply to this man's service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6 of Act of 1891.
187. Parry, Private William	H.M. 68th Regiment	30	Already received land as a discharged soldier, Rejected under subsection 2 of section 10 of Act of 1889.
188. Pearce, Private John	H.M. 58th Regiment	30	Not discharged with a good character as required by the Act. Rejected under subsection 2 of section 2 of Act of 1889.
189. Peat, Private George	Wairoa Rifle Volunteers	30	Not five years' efficient service. Rejected under
190. Penk, Private Thomas	Hauraki Rifles, Thames Scottish, and Rifle Volun-	30	subsection 4 of section 2 of Act of 1889. Ditto.
191. Penk, Private Robert T	teers Auckland, Hauraki, and	30	Ditto.
192. Perkins, Sergeant Job	Thames Volunteers Thames Volunteers and	30	Ditto.
193. Phillips, Sergeant J. C.	Armed Navvies Auckland Engineers, Militia	30	Acts do not apply to this service. Rejected under section 2 of Act of 1889 and section 6
194. Pollard, Private Napian W.	Auckland Volunteers	30	of Act of 1891. Not five years' continuous efficient service. Rejected under subsection 4 of section 2 of Act
195. Pope, Private Charles Alexander	Taranaki Rifle Volunteers	30	of 1889. Ditto.